 Features Specifications
 Performance
5-1/4"
(133mm)
4-3/4"
(121mm)
12"
(305mm)

  Maximum 200W TH, 70W CMH.
  Note: Consult factory for complete
  specifications and ordering information.
V0 = Cutoff visor included, no other options
VD = Remote ballast for dry indoor location (not for use with
150W magnetic)
VH  = Long distance remote metal halide magnetic ballast
35W: 15' minimum up to 50' maximum (4.5m - 15m)
70W:  up to 50' maximum (15m)
150W: up to 50' maximum (15m)
VR = Halogen standby lamp with relay field connected at
remote ballast. Lamp included (wattage varies).
VX = For modification not listed, include detailed description.
Consult factory prior to specification.
Note: Cutoff visor included unless specified otherwise.
Lamp
Code Wattage Lamp Number Voltages Remote
Distance
 Ceramic Arc Tube Pulse Start Metal Halide (80+ CRI)*
035G 35 CDM35/T6/830
1, 2 15' (4.5m)
A, B 10' (3m)
070G 70 CDM70/T6/830
1, 2 15' (4.5m)
A, B 20' (6m)
150G 150 CDM150/T6/830
1, 2 15' (4.5m)
A, B 10' (3m)
 Tungsten Halogen
0100 100 Q100DC A
0150 150 Q150DC A
0200 200 Q200T3 A
0250 250 Q250DC A
 For complete lamp and ballast information, see Accessories Section.
* Standard lamp color is 3000K/80+ CRI.
Electronic
1 = 120V
2 = 277V
Magnetic
A = 120V
B = 277V1 Source
2 Style
5 Finish
5 Finish
5 Finish
8 Destination Requirement
4 Mounting
3 Lamp
7 Option (see Accessories Section for specifications)
6 Voltage/Ballast